Test solution for the
Battery industry
Headquarters and Global Subsidiaries
1Good Will Instrument Co., Ltd.
GW Instek, founded in 1975, mainly produces electronic test and measurement instruments and it is the earliest and largest
professional electronic test instrument manufacturer in Taiwan.
GW Instek started out as a power supply manufacturer, with test and measurement technology as its core, focusing on the
research and development of precision electronic test and measurement instruments.

dedicated hardware such as the 5080 voltage regulator for battery cell simulation and the 99096 Switch Box with NTC
simulation can be added to your existing ATE system. The user can also build his own custom ATE system.
6020 BMS ATE Ordering Information:
Please contact Prodigit sales office or distributor in your area.
Battery management system test
26 Good Will Instrument Co., Ltd.
6020 Battery Management System Test Item Description
Test items
●  OV :  Voltage test for no load output
●  OC :  Power consumption test for the sleep mode
●  DIR :  Discharging circuit impedance test
●  CIR :  Charging circuit impedance test
●  NTC :  Thermistor test
●  ID :  Identification resistance test
●  OVD :  On-load discharge voltage/current test
●  OVC :  Single-cell battery over-charge protection recovery test
●  UVD :  Single-cell battery over-discharge protection recovery test
●  OTC :  Over-temperature charge protection recovery test
●  OTD :  Over-temperature discharge protection recovery test
●  COC :  Over-charge current protection recovery test
●  Pack OVC :  Pack over-voltage protection recovery test
●  OCD :  Over-discharge current protection recovery test ( 60A )
●  OSD :  Discharge short circuit protection recovery test ( 120A )
●  LDO :  Testing
●  EQ :  Multi-cell battery balancing function test
●  Burn code
●  Calibration ( voltage, current )
●  SMBus communications
Battery management system test
27Good Will Instrument Co., Ltd.
V
Connect the ammeter in series to measure
the power consumption of the BMS board
5080 Voltage Regulator to simulate Battery Cell 1~16
Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4
Prodigit developed the 5080 Voltage Regulator battery cell voltage simulator for the test and verification requirements
of BMS. The 5080 contains 4 channels, and each channel has 4 sets of electrically isolated and independent 0~5V battery
voltage simulators, therefore, it can form 4 sets of 1~4 cells, 2 sets of 1~8 cells or 1 set of 1~16 cells of battery simulation
according to the requirements, as shown in the figures below
5080 Voltage Regulator to simulate Battery Cell 1 set of 16 cells
5080 Voltage Regulator to simulate Battery Cell 2 sets of 8 cells
Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4
Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4
5080 Voltage Regulator to simulate Battery Cell 4 sets of 4 cells
Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4
Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4 Cell 1 Cell 2 Cell 3 Cell 4
OV：Voltage test for no-load output
Voltmeter measurement
Open circuit voltage OCV
Battery management system test
28 Good Will Instrument Co., Ltd.
Step 1 ACV Meas.
Vac
Current
DC SOURCE
Step 2 ACA Meas.
Step 3 IR=Vac/Aac loop impedance=AC voltage reading/AC current reading
Current
Connect the ammeter in series to
read the 1KHz current value
Aac
DC SOURCE
A
5080 Voltage Regulator to simulate Battery Cell 1~16
5080 Voltage Regulator to simulate Battery Cell 1~16
5080 Voltage Regulator to simulate Battery Cell 1~16